
 

 
 
 
Project Name: 1600 Hampton Street Annex Mechanical Upgrades 
Project Number: 50003396-2 
Project Manager: Pete Fisher   
 
Addendum Number One 
 
October 14, 2020 
 
From: Hatice Hikmet 
 
To All Bidders: 
 
The following items add to, modify, clarify or otherwise alter the Drawings and/ or specifications and will be 
a part of the Contract Documents.  Where a portion of the Drawings and/or specification is added to, 
modified or otherwise altered, the portion not so affected shall remain.  Bidder shall include all effects that 
these items may have on this proposal.  
 
Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided in the Bid Form. Failure to do so may subject 
Bidder to disqualification. 
 
General:     
 
 

1. The attendance sign in sheet from the non-mandatory pre-bid teleconference held on October 14, 2020 
at 10:00am is included as an attachment with this addendum.  
 

2. Contact Pete Fisher at 803-777-9346 to schedule site visit on October 20, 2020. 
 

3. All questions must be submitted in writing to Justin Varco at justin@mdi9834.com on October 21, 2020 
by 5:00pm. 
 

4. Last day for substitutions is October 19, 2020. 
 

5. The final addendum will be posted no later than October 22, 2020 at http://purchasing.sc.edu. 
 

 
 

 
  
 
Attachment: 
Pre-bid sign in sheet 
  
End of Addendum One 

mailto:justin@mdi9834.com
http://purchasing.sc.edu/


SWMBE Contractor?  Name Company Name Phone # Email 

S   W   M   B    E

Skip Long USC mlong@fmc.sc.edu

S   W   M   B    E

Brian Shadday Bear Mechanical 803-252-9226 bshadday@bearmechanical.com

S   W   M   B    E

Alex Drafts WO Blackstone 803-690-6942 adrafts@blackstone.com

S   W   M   B    E

Jared Thrift Walker White 803-691-0918 estimating@walker-white.com

S   W   M   B    E

Theresa Doster McCarter Mechanical 843-599-7883 theresa@mccartermechanical.com

S   W   M   B    E

Carlos Sandoval Cayce Company 803-600-0673 carlos@caycecompany.com

S   W   M   B    E

Jeff Scott Climate Controls Systems 864-993-0788 jeff@climategreenwood.com

S   W   M   B    E

Justin Varco Mechanical Design Inc 803-731-9834 justin@mdi9834.com

S   W   M   B    E

Steve Birnie USC Police birnie@mailbox.sc.com

S   W   M   B    E

Hatice Hikmet USC 803-777-9994 hikmeth@mailbox.sc.edu

S   W   M   B    E

Marvin Wrenn Lloyd Roofing 864-223-3716 marvin@lloydroofing.com

S   W   M   B    E

Dean Hudson Team Craft Roofing 888-766-3001 dean.hudson@tcrfg.com

S   W   M   B    E

S   W   M   B    E

OCTOBER 14, 2020 AT 10:00AM 

USC 1600 HAMPTON STREET MECHANICAL UPGRADES
50003396-2
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